
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.02

CCKC 11/1/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Chevy All American Joni Silva10 41.02

8004 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird9 41.66

8021 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.52

CCKC 11/1/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon10 27.52

12007 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley4 42.94

12010 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia2 48.61

12011 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano NQ 39.76



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.36

CCKC 11/1/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Beta Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley 10 30.36

16012 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley9 31.38

16002 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson6 41.66

16024 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 31.89

16005 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 50.58

16011 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 52.71

16042 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 57.97



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.71

CCKC 11/1/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara10 28.71

20004 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby9 30.73

20014 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion9 31.31

20026 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson7 35.86

20008 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy4 44.42

20006 Vapor Border Collie Sandie Hanlon NQ NT

20016 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20003 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 31.87

20035 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 32.88

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 33.22

20025 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 34.34

20010 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 35.95

20023 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 39.34

20036 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 49.1



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.66

CCKC 11/1/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira10 32.66

24005 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 40.09

24012 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 46.57

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 53.45



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCCKC 11/1/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ 47.85



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.21

CCKC 11/1/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson10 35.21

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen9 37.57

12012 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor8 39.17



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.88

CCKC 11/1/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson10 42.88

16037 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 41.6

16046 Van Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 46.35

16040 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 54.46



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.32

CCKC 11/1/2014

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney10 34.32

20028 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia8 40.34

20032 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 48.03



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/1/2014

128

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Kelsey Shetland Sheepdog Alyson Ober NQ 73.91 1.7318



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 11/1/2014

149

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/1/2014

154

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16044 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 58.18 2.647

16042 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook95 58.45 2.6347

16043 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 67.89 2.2684

16041 Alice Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 76.32 2.0178



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/1/2014

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson100 41.42 3.8387

20036 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro95 47.68 3.3347

20034 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT

20035 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 50.33 3.1591

20039 Savvy Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 61.16 2.5997



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/1/2014

159

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 64.07 2.4817



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 11/1/2014

162

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 85.85 1.8870



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/1/2014

162

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Hetty Welsh Terrier Cindy Gallant NQ NT

12001 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 51.71 3.1329



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/1/2014

169

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Keep Her Border Collie Judy Jo Drake NQ 43.18 3.9138

16005 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ 48.59 3.4781

16002 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 56.96 2.967

16003 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 66.74 2.5322

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 73.7 2.2931



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CCKC 11/1/2014

176

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Vapor Border Collie Sandie Hanlon100 42.4 4.1509

20004 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby100 47.18 3.7304

20001 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20003 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ NT

20002 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 51.79 3.3983

20005 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 59.93 2.9368



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/1/2014

176

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 54.64 3.2211



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 11/1/2014

162

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 42.53 3.8091

8008 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 45.2 3.5841

8010 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 46.76 3.4645

8012 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 53.54 3.0258

8004 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 55.14 2.938

8007 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 57.36 2.8243

8014 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 58.35 2.7763

8013 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 60.83 2.6632

8009 Scruffy Cairn Terrier Janice E. Johnson NQ NT

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 46.05 3.5179

8003 Phoenix Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ 53.92 3.0045

8006 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ 70.17 2.3087



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CCKC 11/1/2014

162

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 39.87 4.0632

12003 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 46.71 3.4682

12005 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 48.44 3.3443

12011 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano100 53.71 3.0162

12007 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ NT

12010 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia NQ 60.46 2.6795

12004 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 64.4 2.5155

12006 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 73.49 2.2044

12008 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 76.76 2.1105



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CCKC 11/1/2014

169

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino100 39.82 4.2441

16008 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 39.92 4.2335

16030 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 40.63 4.1595

16025 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 42.1 4.0143

16022 Beta Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley 100 45.99 3.6747

16019 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 46.44 3.6391

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 48.38 3.4932

16026 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 50.49 3.3472

16014 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 50.67 3.3353

16010 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss100 52.31 3.2307

16023 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 53.91 3.1349

16011 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy100 54.23 3.1164

16016 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 58.28 2.8998

16012 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ NT

16029 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 39.71 4.2559

16007 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 42.97 3.933

16024 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 44.87 3.7664

16028 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 47.53 3.5556

16006 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 47.9 3.5282

16013 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 49.86 3.3895

16018 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 50.03 3.378

16015 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski NQ 52.53 3.2172

16027 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 57.7 2.9289

16017 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 70.44 2.3992



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

CCKC 11/1/2014

176

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Arwen Australian Shepherd Anne Derby100 41.25 4.2667

20017 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild100 41.9 4.2005

20014 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 44.28 3.9747

20007 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 45.62 3.858

20021 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 51.76 3.4003

20027 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ NT

20016 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20009 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20020 Zap Border Collie Judy Jo Drake NQ 42.1 4.1805

20024 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 45.66 3.8546

20015 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 45.89 3.8353

20022 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 51.14 3.4415

20025 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 52.53 3.3505

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 53.02 3.3195

20026 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 53.4 3.2959

20013 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 55.36 3.1792

20008 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 56.32 3.125

20010 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 59.01 2.9825

20023 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 59.66 2.9501

20019 Brio Golden Retriever Sara Dodd NQ 62.41 2.8201



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CCKC 11/1/2014

176

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 54.03 3.2574

24009 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

24005 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 45.19 3.8947

24008 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 51.69 3.4049

24004 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 54.11 3.2526

24007 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 54.56 3.2258

24003 Blaze Vizsla Erika Kiss NQ 56.14 3.1350

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 59.32 2.967



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/1/2014

129

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16046 Van Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 44.76 2.8820



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/1/2014

129

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 64.68 1.9944



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CCKC 11/1/2014

149

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 71.25 2.0912



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/1/2014

169

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 60.65 2.7865



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/1/2014

176

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ NT

16031 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 66.04 2.6651



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 11/1/2014

176

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 74.73 2.3551



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

CCKC 11/1/2014

162

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ NT

4001 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen NQ 57.13 2.8356



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CCKC 11/1/2014

162

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8017 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau 100 48.14 3.3652

8016 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller         NQ 49.66 3.2622

8018 Turbo Pug Heather Cirbassi NQ 53.63 3.0207



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

CCKC 11/1/2014

169

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 50.03 3.378

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 54.95 3.0755

12015 Bea Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 52.87 3.1965



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

CCKC 11/1/2014

176

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Spirit Australian Shepherd Anne Derby100 42.42 4.149

16033 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 46.02 3.8244

16035 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 47.38 3.7146

16038 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 48.84 3.6036

16037 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 53.72 3.2762

16034 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 56.09 3.1378

16040 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 63.77 2.7599



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CCKC 11/1/2014

176

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 55.25 3.1855

20033 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 69.91 2.5175

20029 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham NQ 48.37 3.6386

20030 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney NQ 60.42 2.9129



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CCKC 11/1/2014

96

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 21.27 4.5134

16045 Kelsey Shetland Sheepdog Alyson Ober NQ 58.01 1.6549



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

32

CCKC 11/1/2014

96

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson95 21.12 4.5455

20035 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt95 28.05 3.4225



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 11/1/2014

117

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8006 Holley Papillon Margarette Mikkola NQ NT

8021 Gilligan Boston Terrier Barbara Brown NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

CCKC 11/1/2014

121

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 33.32 3.6315

16043 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 55.18 2.1928



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

35

CCKC 11/1/2014

124

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro100 27.07 4.5807



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

CCKC 11/1/2014

124

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ NT

24012 Woz Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 41.66 2.9765



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 11/1/2014

142

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 46.5 3.0538



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/1/2014

142

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12010 Quincy Beagle Susan Sonia88 48.22 2.9448

12001 Camber Papillon Heather Ciribassi NQ 32.33 4.3922

12002 Hetty Welsh Terrier Cindy Gallant NQ 49.57 2.8646



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 11/1/2014

146

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Keep Her Border Collie Judy Jo Drake100 28.54 5.1156

16001 Violet American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle100 33.93 4.303

16018 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 34.6 4.2197

16044 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro97 43.17 3.382

16020 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 26.17 5.5789

16006 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 35.21 4.1465

16003 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 41.71 3.5004



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

CCKC 11/1/2014

149

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Vapor Border Collie Sandie Hanlon100 30.92 4.8189

20004 Keebler Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 31.41 4.7437



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 11/1/2014

142

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 27.99 5.0732

8008 Joey Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau100 31.34 4.531

8013 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 37.79 3.7576

8003 Phoenix Papillon Margarette Mikkola100 37.85 3.7517

8007 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 40.29 3.5244

8014 Pinkie Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost100 41.08 3.4567

8004 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 41.53 3.4192

8010 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 32.05 4.4306

8002 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 37.34 3.8029

8012 Chevy All American Joni Silva NQ 42.87 3.3123

8009 Scruffy Cairn Terrier Janice E. Johnson NQ 47.2 3.0085



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CCKC 11/1/2014

142

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.47 5.3646

12003 Daisy Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting100 31.38 4.5252

12008 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 34.23 4.1484

12011 Benny Miniature Poodle Susan Giordano100 40.35 3.5192

12007 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 42.02 3.3793

12005 Pixel Shetland Sheepdog Karen Witting NQ 35.05 4.0514

12006 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 45.86 3.0964

12004 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 50.96 2.7865



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CCKC 11/1/2014

146

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:
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16025 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 27.23 5.3617

16013 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 28.9 5.0519

16015 Banner Shetland Sheepdog Michael Dabrowski100 31.36 4.6556

16022 Beta Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley 100 31.38 4.6526

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.05 4.5554

16023 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 34.32 4.2541

16014 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 35.63 4.0977

16026 Indy Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 37.5 3.8933

16016 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 39.86 3.6628

16030 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold NQ NT

16010 Rumli Mudi Erika Kiss NQ NT

16005 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten NQ NT

16007 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 27.3 5.348

16029 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 32.05 4.5554

16012 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 32.16 4.5398

16008 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 32.23 4.5299

16028 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 32.33 4.5159

16019 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 33.97 4.2979

16017 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 42.04 3.4729

16027 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 45.75 3.1913

16011 Teya Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ 46.68 3.1277
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20021 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 33.96 4.3875

20024 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ NT

20003 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ NT

20008 Ares Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Laurajean Murphy NQ NT

20013 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 28.12 5.2987

20007 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 28.49 5.2299

20020 Zap Border Collie Judy Jo Drake NQ 29.87 4.9883

20027 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 30.13 4.9452

20017 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild NQ 30.95 4.8142

20022 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 31.11 4.7895

20023 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 33.2 4.488

20018 Arwen Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 33.32 4.4718

20015 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 34.42 4.3289

20026 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 36.59 4.0722

20014 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 36.99 4.0281

20005 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 38.95 3.8254

20009 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 43 3.4651

20010 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt NQ 43.67 3.412

20025 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 45.08 3.3052

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 46.67 3.1926

20016 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 51.91 2.8704

20002 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona NQ 56.85 2.6209
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24008 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 31.14 4.7848

24006 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 34.53 4.3151

24003 Blaze Vizsla Erika Kiss NQ NT

24005 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ NT

24007 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary NQ 36.36 4.0979

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 44.95 3.3148

24011 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 53.31 2.795

24009 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 61.43 2.4255
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16046 Van Border Collie Harmony Fall95 25.61 3.7485



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

CCKC 11/1/2014

117

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Rowen Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Judith Chaples Burke NQ 43.42 2.6946
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12017 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Martha Chiarchiaro100 41.3 2.9298
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12012 BeauJangles Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Taylor NQ 49.81 2.9311
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16032 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ NT

16031 Zoot Golden Retriever Ann Stetson NQ 50.68 2.9400



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

CCKC 11/1/2014

142

Cape Cod Kennel Club

Judge - Kim IngrahamCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 41.09 3.4558

4002 Kody All American Joni Silva NQ 49.09 2.8926
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8017 Sophie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Rau 100 35.36 4.0158

8018 Turbo Pug Heather Cirbassi NQ 36.04 3.9401

8016 Fenway Border Terrier Cathy Miller         NQ 37.61 3.7756
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12013 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 34.55 4.2258

12015 Bea Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson NQ 36.38 4.0132

12014 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 38.98 3.7455
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16033 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill  NQ 32.62 4.5677

16034 Fresca Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 33.08 4.5042

16035 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson NQ 33.09 4.5029

16036 Spirit Australian Shepherd Anne Derby NQ 33.09 4.5029

16038 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 34.41 4.3301

16037 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 41.24 3.613

16040 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 47.2 3.1568
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20029 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham NQ 32.84 4.5371

20030 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney NQ 33.86 4.4005

20032 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 42.51 3.5051

20033 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 46.11 3.2314

20028 Wilson Bernese Mountain Dog Susan Sonia NQ 54.71 2.7235


